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2.0 Equipment and Materials

The equipment and materials used for sample collection are dependent on the sampling activity.  

Refer to Module I, Section 2.0 and Appendices A1 through A6.

3.0 Collection of Soil Samples 



July 2012



July 2012



July 2012



July 2012



July 2012



July 2012

in situ



July 2012

4.0 Collection of Air Samples
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Figure 4.5 -1 

Tritium Bubbler 
Particulate

filter

Air To pump

200 mL 
anular
water

Diffuser
heads

Bubbler
bottle A

Bubbler
bottle B

Care must be taken to ensure that the pressure gradient caused by the pump flow rate is 
sufficient to collect air without pulling water from the bubbler(s).
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Figure 4.5-2

Tritium Silica Gel Cartridge  

Particulate
filter

Air To pump

Silica gel 
cartridge

5.0 Collection of Water Samples



July 2012



July 2012



July 2012



July 2012



July 2012
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STOP

2.0 Equipment and Materials

The equipment and materials used for sample collection are dependent on the sampling activity.  

Refer to Module I, Section 2.0 and Appendices A1 through A6.

3.0 Collection of Soil Samples
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5.0 Collection of Swipe Samples

6.0 Collection of Air Samples

7.0 Collection of Vegetation Samples 
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APPENDIX – A1

Sample Matrix Sampling Tools
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TOOL MATRIX ADVANTAGE DISADVANTAGE STANDARDS

Soil Sampling Equipment
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Water Sampling Equipment
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Sediment Sampling Equipment
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APPENDIX – A3

Sample Matrix Containers

Note

Note

*Note
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Type Potential Materials
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ADDITIONAL SAMPLING EQUIPMENT

Item Item Description
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Item Item Description
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PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT (PPE)

Item Description
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APPENDIX – B1

Site Name Page    X of Y .

Sample Collection:
Number
Taken

Matrix Date Time :

Sample
Collectors

(Print Names)

Observed 
By Initials

Location of Sample Collection:

Landmark Description
Compass Point

Sample Identification 
Code (SIC)

GPS Coordinates
Contact 
Gamma 
mR/hr

Remarks

1 -

2 -

3 -

4 -

5 -

6 -

7 -

8 -

9 -

10 -

11 -

12 -

13 -

14 -

15 -

16 -

17 -

18 -

19 -

20 -

Comments: Note sample number and describe problem or information. Add pictures or illustrations on 
separate page.
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APPENDIX – B5

Waste Control Form
Site Name:

Waste ID Number:

Date Opened: Signature:
Instructions: Cross out unused items with “X”. If the term “Other” is used, indicate by name in blank space an item 
description appropriate for shipping information. Mixed wastes (i.e., radioactive material and chemical wastes), 
explosives, and gases are NOT allowed, unless specific permission is granted in writing.  All material shall be 
made as inert as practical (e.g., liquids solidified, acids or bases neutralized) for shipment.

Waste Container:

Industrial Package 1 Industrial Package 2 Industrial Package 3

Type A Type B (U) Type B (M)

Markings found on approved containers: UN Code:

Volume: Cu. Ft. / gal. / L Container to have less than 5% void space after filling.

Waste Type

UN ID No. Soil Aqueous Liquid Flammable

Solids Non-Aqueous Liquid Other (identify below)

PPE Hazardous Material

Hazard Level
(state known internal levels or assumptions/calculated values)

Chemical % or ppm Radioactive Material dpm / 100cm
2 

Chemical % or ppm LSA-1 / LS-II / LSA-III A1 / A2

External Radiation and Contamination Levels

Surface dpm / 100cm
2 

Attach Copy of Survey Map

Radiation on Contact mR / hr At 1 meter (3.3 ft.) mR / hr

Container Labels Required:
(Package Orientation is mandatory for any package capable of being hand carried or trucked)

Toxic Substance Gas – Flammable Radioactive LSA-I Radioactive I

Corrosive Gas – Non-Flammable Radioactive LSA-II Radioactive II

Solid – Flammable Gas –Toxic Radioactive LSA-II Radioactive III

Liquid – Flammable SCO-I SCO-II Fissile

Date Closed: Signature:

Disposal Approval Code: Overpacking Required/Completed
Transportation Company: Name, Contact Name and information

Disposal Company: Name, Contact Name and information

Date Disposed: Date Disposal Certificate Received: 
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Sample Filtration and Preservation
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APPENDIX – C

1 General

2 Sample Filtration  

EPA’s Manual for the Certification of Laboratories Analyzing Drinking Water
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3 Sample Preservation

Manual for the Certification of Laboratories Analyzing Drinking Water
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Selected Analytical Methods for Environmental Remediation and 

Recovery 

Table C.1:

Selected Analytical Methods for Environmental Remediation and Recovery 2012.

Analyte Preservative

Note Manual for the Certification of 

Laboratories Analyzing Drinking Water

Note: Manual for Certification of 

Laboratories Analyzing Drinking Water
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Figure C1: Example Filtration Apparatus 
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